TELECOMMUNICATIONS
ASSOCIATION OF MICHIGAN

March 30, 2012

Robin Ancona

Director, Telecommunications Division
Michigan Public Service Commission
6545 Mercantile Way

P.O. Box 30221

Lansing, MI 48909

Dear Ms. Ancona:

RE: Westphalia Broadband Inc. (WBI) Tariff M.P.S.C. No. 1(R)
TAM Transmittal No. 1

Enclosed is one copy of WBI’s Tariff M.P.S.C. No. 1(R) revisions for filing with the Commission pursuant
to Public Act 179 of 1991, as amended, MCL 484.2101 et seq.

The changes reflect WBI’s compliance with new federal Lifeline regulations.

WBUI’s Tariff M.P.S.C. No. 1(R) can be viewed in its entirety at http://telecommich.org/news/?newsid=196.

The sheets that contain changes can be viewed at
www.telecommich.org/Documents/WBI MPSC1RTAMtransmittall.pdf.

The effective date of these changes is April 1, 2012.
If you have any questions regarding the above, please contact our office.
Yours truly,

Lol v

Scott Stevenson
President

SS/ma
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Westphalia Broadband, Inc. dba WBI Tariff M.P.S.C. No. 1

Preface — 3rd Revised Page 1
Cancels 2nd Revised Page 1

CHECK
SHEET

The pages of this tariff, as listed below, are effective as of the date shown. Sheets with the
effective date blank are effective as of October 5, 2004, the original effective date of this tariff.
Revised sheets contain all changes from the original tariff that are in effect as of the date
indicated.

SECTION PAGE REVISION EFFECTIVE DATE
Title Page 1 Original 10/05/2005
Table of Contents Page 1 Original 10/05/2004
Table of Contents Page 2 Original 10/05/2004
Preface Page 1 3rd 03/30/2012%*
Preface Page 2 3rd 03/30/2012%*
Section 1 Page 1 Original 10/05/2004
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David A. Fox, President
109 East Main Street
Westphalia, Michigan 48894
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4.2

4.3

SECTION 4 - RATES AND CHARGES, CONTINUED.

Service Charges, Continued

4.2.4 Restoration Charge Continued

(B)  Nonpayment or Shutoff

In the event service is temporarily interrupted pursuant to Section 2.5.6 of this tariff,
such service will be restored upon compliance with all requirements of Section 2.5.6
or, at the discretion of the Company, a substantial portion thereof, and in addition,
charges as specified following will be applicable to restore such services.

(1) Residence

Secondary Service Ordering Charge, per request $34.00

Charge per Telephone Number Restored $34.00
(2) Business

Secondary Service Ordering Charge, per request $34.00

Charge per Telephone Number Restored $34.00

Lifeline Program

The lifeline program provides assistance for eligible Residential customers. For
eligible Residential customers under the age of 65, the assistance available is the greater
of $11.25 per customer per month or 20% of the local exchange rate. For eligible
customers over the age of 65, the assistance available is the greater of $11.25 per
customer per month or 25% of the local exchange rate.

4.3.1 Eligible Customers

Customers are eligible if the Customer’s annual income does not exceed 150% of
the federal poverty income standards as determined by the United States
office of management and budget and as approved by the state treasurer.

4.3.2 Toll Blocking Service

Toll blocking service, by Customer choice, will be offered free of charge to
lifeline Customer. Where a Customer voluntarily elects to receive toll blocking
service, no deposit may be charged in accordance with Section 2.5.4 of this
tariff.

(D)

Issued under the authority of the PA 179, Michigan Telecommunications Act, as amended.

Issued: March 30, 2012 Effective: April 1, 2012
Issued by: David A. Fox, President
109 East Main Street

Westphalia, Michigan 48894
989-587-5000
dfox@4wbi.net



